o

Tn accordance with
Rules 6 2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections95&99%ofthe
insolvency Act 1986,

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

Company detalls

Company number

T 0 6 3 0 5 2 R

SATURDAY

A22

*ABGWSS21*

26/10/2019 #258

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company name in full

EMBR Control And Automation Limited

 Filling In this Tarm
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Gordan

Surname

Simmonds

LiqmaanF s address

duilaing name/number

Crown House

Street
e 217 Higher Hillgate
Post T
osttown Stockport
County/R R
ounty/Region Cheshire
Postcode S|Kl1| |3!R|B[
Country

Liquidator's name g

Full forename(s}

Surname

another

coOthertquidator

i Usethissectiontotellusabout

lHiquidatar.

quu:aatoi s address o

Building name/number

Street

another

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

Other Nquidator
Usethissectiontotelius about

liquidator




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o s Jafo [afalafs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statementof affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

‘11 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’'s signature

Sighature

x ~

Signature date

2o [1]o [2fof1p




o

v —

Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

( What this form is for

Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where maore than

2 are already jointly appointed.

Attach thistothe relevant form®

Use extra copies to tel us of

additional insolvency practitioners.

X What this form is NOT for

You can’t use thiscontinuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Administrator
Administrative receiver
Receiver

Manager

Nominege

Supervisor

Liquidator

OoOgooOoooOoon

Provisional liquidator

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:

@You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAMI1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMY,
VAMEG, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, CvVa4a

- AMO2, AMO3, AM04, AMO5,
AMOG, AMO7, AMOB, AMO9,
AMI10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1,RECZ, REC3

- L1002, LIG03, LQos, LIQL3,
11qQ14,

- WU07, Wu1s

- COMI1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Surname

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information meortant information
Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif All information on this form wilt appear on the
you do it will help Companies House ifthereis a query public record.

ontheform.Thecontactinformation yougive willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Gordon A.M. Simmonds gl Where to send

Simmonds & Company You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Crown House . , :
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

217 Higher Hillgate Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Stockport
Cheshire
Postcode s K 1 3 R B
ﬂ Further information
For further information please see the guidance notes
ex on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
0161 476 5445 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
Q/The company name and number match the

Q/nfnrrna'cicm held on the public Register.

'ou have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the insolvency Act 1886

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of EMBR Control And Automation Limited (Company Number: 10630522)

on 8 October 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Thomas Luke Jones

Full Name
Signed

—~
Dated 16th October 2019
Full Name James Alexander Adams
Signed

Dated 16th October 2019




EMBER Control And Automation Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

Trade debtors
Less Apollo Business Finance Ltd

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Plant and machinery

Office equipment

Stock

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
14,250 14,250
(14,250)
14,250 0
633 1,000
1,000 300
500 50
2,133 1,350
1,350

pate 16th October 2019




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employees' Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Apolic Business Finance Ltd

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HMRC

RBS Bank

Trade and service accounts

Employees’ claims

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Estimated to Realise £

1,350
(17,533)
(17,533)
(16,183)
(16,183)
(13,000)
{13,000)
(29,183)
(29,183)
(99,008)
(5)
(47,958)
(19,867)
(166,838)
(196,021)
(100)
(100)
(196,121)

Signature (é i' ( g; — Date 16th October 2019

\%




6102 1290100 gl €d

ainjeubis

159813 epeut Md. PNN ‘uoidweypoN ‘pecy (lemsed snbj|
0L'294'953 LVA ZZ 963N 'a)seomaN ‘uojuagBuo ‘maIp ied uojuag ‘AHDI {1¥A) DHWH
95 vve'0v3 3AVd ZZ1 963N 'a))SEOMaN ‘UCIUagBuoT ‘MalA ed uowag ‘NHI (AAV) DHNH
] loppalin . .
00Z8+3 apeil MNB 910 ‘suAT-19pun-uolysy ‘1eaig aLem P (W) 3 d H
] Joypal . . ’
0019413 wﬂsw ANZ 60H ‘YKYWIOH ‘9BpuquIIoH |liyy souaser) saoas W O
s Jojpai) . . _ _ . PN
£Z'9BL'L3 apes] | 80 €7S 'aIySHIag 001U 'PEoH UOKOH 'L YU ‘GNH WSLNOS | (o e onelian ha
66'5583 10NRRIT gYE PEW IB1sauoue BuiEo:
opes] ‘wojuaq “Uasal) LOUOS) ¢ UM ‘aieisT [ellshpU] aueT IUPUIAA Japmod uojuag
e lojpai) . . lejuay
£5°9L0'C3 opeil QH} ¥10 "Weup| ‘18848 5040 UBA % 20 AN
Jojipauy;
96'8223 _m._wm_w NINZ 698 *AINGPIO 'PY abuteH g aBuIeH ¢ ssajuielg Jdasuog
. Joypai) _ _ . palilI Sa0IAISS
££'8053 apel] N38 610 ‘Weyp|o ‘aue Ainig v 1un BUIpIBAA SYoKILe)
10)Ipal \ .
192053 ey | ddZ 9710 ‘SUATSPUN-UONISY “SleS [EISnPU] Speleg Yied £ jun 430
. loypaIn AXZ 2N 'PIOPING
00°G2€3 apesj “Yed Yoleasay Aaung ‘peoy Aafiseld 0| ‘anuss Aspisalid syl payui 5od
" ioppald $Q9 210 P17 sBumd
2C'Seed apes] | ‘weypio ‘uojoy 19ans U abp3 ‘aleysT jeulsnpu] Spisyed || Iun ssajulelg Aajoyag
09'E6L'v3 piolpue] 335 sBulpioH deg
10 ‘Weyp|0 1ea1lg peayspeH Py sUog '@ Uospiaydals WA o/ :
flall]
09'6693 o ATG LL4M ‘S14SHIOR 1500 *Aapeg ‘PEOY PioiPeIa £0V Bumno oLy
i loypai AV
00°00€3 apel) | §10 ‘Acissoly ‘peOY Jeisayouepy ‘elejsy AllSnpu| oouLepA BPOg JUn Buneod Jepmod mouly
ot 10ypaIn _ _ @oueUly
110z Jequaidsg | ainuagaq | 00°062' 223 painosg AAZ 0ZW 1)SayIUB "PEOY MOSLUIM ssauisng ojjody
. lojpain NNG
00'P0S3 apel] +719 'uoljog 'yHoMWE 'peOY |iIH aucls ‘ajejsg buipes] ssaidxg 1jsayouei oojey
usab J0YpoId edAl jueleD
Auunaas eyeq | Aq piey Aunoas Aue jo sjiejaq | )gep jo junowry lojipai) (spomysod M) sseappy 10 10)IPald Jo auwleN

‘voissessod s Auedwos ey ul Apedaoid Jaao el o uonualal Burwie}d s1oupald pue sed1nas Jo spoob jo Addns sy

40 saueApe w1 pred sjunowe Bulwiepd SIaW0)SN pue sjuswaalbe ajes [euoppuoo Jo Buises| [B)jeyd ‘aseyoind-aliy Japun sioypaid AUE APjUsD] pue SICHPaID [[B 8pN[oul 1SNW No :BJoN

SHUOLIJI™UI ANVdNOD - &




6102 J8qojoQ Yigy S1€d

ainjeubis

apil jo uopuslay Buiied Joypaln e sajouac ,

LIBL9'1VE3 _ siejol

9z 00%'2£3 sasfoidwz saafodwig
. 1oypel) . _ _

LE'FaL3 apesy | EX6 670 ‘UcHeppeUD Wied sseuisng Aempeosg ‘jusosaln Aemajes 8SNOH 80IYQUaZ
. 1oHpaID Naib

. . . . slapuijf-) jea

000zr3 SpEIL | 9INS 'alIySBuD ‘PEYUNING ‘I§ UOJUSY 'SIEIST [BUISNpU| JopN b N PUIRQ 183K PHOM
. 1oppal) . . . payw {"n)

Y E86'E3 o NYO S ‘SeLiday| UOJI ‘[IUUAMO1D 'BNUBAY WUSOUIA soneNBUY ONG
- 10UpaI7) . . . P uosuyop

b2 '826'WLT i~ 199 ZL 1 ‘SpaaT ‘PEOY SPIRUMOT ‘SIUNCA0Y 1 poOBISE9S
. Joypai . e paywn

5v'9763 bpei] 8n& LLNN ‘alysuojdiieypon ‘Agiog ‘gag Xog Od cuaoduoD gy
' - - : puepoag

00°S3 Jueq DNL G710 SUAT-13PUN-UCIYSY ‘[BAUSD 188N PIOMIEIS Z6Z 10 yupg 2hon
. 1oypai) , h )

820853 L] FHE S ‘sauAaY| Lo ‘{IYIMOUY| "anuany Areq pajiLur] osynoy
.y 1oUpaID) AXG ZLNN ‘2JIUSUOIdWEYLION

638l 13 opes] “AQoD 'e1E153 (BISNPU| YOOIGMO|A 'PECY Yoluray | XEASEd) 1sed sialioy
o, lojipain ) . . 3O SIUNODY

00002 23 apei| 9Nl 170 "WeYp|O 188NS 1SS, ‘aauaD MG J19UNeD Weyplo
. Ioupai)) HNL

PE'E6LS apa)] IHd .hmtoco .UNOE 1SINYYIY .Ou_.m—mm |euISNpU| yueq UoOWLWOD J SIOr 121EM 1S9M UHON

00°'52€'c3 B%Mw MV b3 ‘181808 ‘sker JuOWNEaE ‘PROY UOISOE 9 | Pajiwi opajoL-Iamai
. loypal) MHB

9re9ss apeil | g0 ‘eukT-lapun-uclsy *Aajssaly aang SNy ‘SHOM IS Aslpny el

Jo}JIpal
9T'te)3 wwsw dS. 6710 Weyp|Q ‘UCKBPPeD ‘U JBPUN '8SNOH LOIGY | PI UOROajald Slid MY
112063 pacipue HNL £10 'WeUpIQ ‘Peoy Kallep Mayg ‘aljlag ssalisng silie] Jauue] uyor
10)pal}




